At the end of June, government bonds held by the Group increased by RMB751,071 million or

13.03% from the end of last year to RMB6.51 trillion. Central bank bonds decreased by RMB1,459

million or 3.39% from the end of last year to RMB41,629 million. Financial debt securities

increased by RMB46,630 million or 3.96% from the end of last year to RMB1.23 trillion.

Specifically, RMB766,183 million was issued by policy banks and RMB459,205 million was

issued by banks and non-bank financial institutions, accounting for 62.53% and 37.47%,

respectively.

58

Repossessed assets

As part of its effort to recover impaired loans and advances to customers, the Group may obtain

the title to the collateral, through legal actions or voluntary transfer from borrowers, as

compensation for losses on loans and advances and interest receivable. At the end of June, the

Group’s repossessed assets were RMB1,632 million, and impairment allowances for repossessed

assets were RMB995 million.

Liabilities

The following table sets forth the composition of the Group’s total liabilities as at the dates

indicated.

*

(In millions of RMB, except

percentages)

As at 30 June 2022 As at 31 December 2021

Amount

% of

total Amount

% of

total

Deposits from customers 24,184,466 78.00 22,378,814 80.97

Deposits and placements from banks

and non-bank financial institutions 3,138,580 10.12 2,232,201 8.08

Debt securities issued 1,688,826 5.45 1,323,377 4.79

Borrowings from central banks 777,146 2.51 685,033 2.48

Financial assets sold under repurchase

agreements 91,596 0.29 33,900 0.12

Other liabilities1 1,126,612 3.63 986,532 3.56

Total liabilities 31,007,226 100.00 27,639,857 100.00

1. These comprise financial liabilities measured at fair value through profit or loss, negative fair value of derivatives, accrued

staff costs, taxes payable, provisions, deferred tax liabilities and other liabilities.

At the end of June, the Group’s total liabilities were RMB31.01 trillion, an increase of RMB3.37

trillion or 12.18% from the end of last year with more abundant funding sources and more

optimised liability structure. In this amount, deposits from customers amounted to RMB24.18

trillion, an increase of RMB1.81 trillion or 8.07% from the end of last year. Deposits and